Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	<b>T T T</b>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(res)  Name:Crown Cork & Seal Holdings, Inc.  Internal Address:  Street Address:One Crown Way  City:PhiladelphiaState: _PA _Zip: _19154-4599  Individual(s) citizenship  Association			
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other (a Delaware Corporation)  Additional page (a) of conveying page (ies) attached?  Ves V No.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: 11/20/2002	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Delaware  Other  If assignce is not demicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yo: No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1840582			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Denise I. Mroz, Esq. internal Address: Woodcock Washburn LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Street Address: One Liberty Pl., 46th Floor	8. Deposit account number: 23-3050			
City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip:19103				
	THIS SPACE			
Name of Cerson organis	ignature 6/29/2009  Date  Server sheet, artachments, and documents			

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 05:11pm

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS ("Assignment of Trademarks"), dated and effective as of November 20, 2002, is made by and among CROWN CORK & SEAL COMPANY, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Crown"), CROWN CORK & SEAL HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation and a wholly-owned subsidiary of Crown ("Crown Holdings"), CROWN CORK & SEAL TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation and a wholly-owned subsidiary of Crown Holdings ("Crown Technologies") (Crown, Crown Holdings, and Crown Technologies each an "Assignor"), and CONSTAR INTERNATIONAL INC., a Delaware-corporation ("Constar").

WHEREAS Crown Technologies owns certain Trademark Assets (as defined below) that are used or held for use exclusively in Constar's business;

AND WHEREAS Assignors desire to assign, transfer, convey and deliver all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Assets.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Crown Technologies hereby assigns to Crown Holdings, and Crown Holdings hereby accepts, all of Crown Technologies' right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A and any other trademarks, service marks, trade dress, logotypes, or designs used or held for use exclusively in Constar's business (the "Trademarks"), the registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks shown in Exhibit A and any other registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks, all rights of action arising from the Trademarks, all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the Trademarks and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Trademarks (collectively, the "Trademark Assets").
- 2. Crown Holdings hereby assigns to Crown, and Crown hereby accepts, all of Crown Holdings' right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Assets, including without limitation all rights in and to the Trademark Assets acquired by Crown Holdings under Section 1 hereof.
- 3. Crown hereby assigns to Constar, and Constar hereby accepts, all of Crown's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Assets, including without limitation all rights in and to the Trademark Assets acquired by Crown under Section 2 hereof.
- 4. Each Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute and deliver such instruments of conveyance or transfer and to take such other reasonable actions as may be reasonably requested to sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver such Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Assets as specified herein.

831505.6.01

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered as of the day and year first set forth above.

CROWN CORK & SEAL COMPANY, INC.

By:

Name: Torsten J. Kreider

Title: Vice President-Planning & Development

CROWN CORK & SEAL HOLDINGS, INC.

Name: William T. Gallagher

Title: Vice President and Secretary

CROWN CORK & SEAL TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

By:

Name: Daniel A. Abramow

Title: Executive Vice Presiden

Corporate Technologies

CONSTAR INTERNATIONAL INC.

By:

Names C. Cook

Title: Executive Vice President,

Chief Financial Officer and

Secretary

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002892 FRAME: 0541

# COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

SS

#### COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

On this 20th day of November, 2002 before me, a Notary Public of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, United States of America, personally appeared Torsten Kreider, who acknowledged himself to be Vice President, Planning and Development of CROWN CORK & SEAL COMPANY, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation; and acknowledged himself to be authorized to execute the foregoing Assignment of Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal.

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL
DEBORAH J. KANE, Notary Public
City of Philadelphia, Phila. County
My Commission Expires December 15, 2005

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

SS

# COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

On this 20th day of November, 2002 before me, a Notary Public of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, United States of America, personally appeared William T. Gallagher, who acknowledged himself to be Vice President and Secretary of CROWN CORK & SEAL HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, and acknowledged himself to be authorized to execute the foregoing Assignment of Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal.

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL
DEBORAH J. KANE, Notary Public
City of Philadelphia, Phila. County
My Commission Expires December 15, 2005

T-444

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

SS

COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

On this 20th day of November, 2002 before me, a Notary Public of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, United States of America, personally appeared Daniel A. Abramowicz, who acknowledged himself to be Executive Vice President, Corporate Technologies of CROWN CORK & SEAL TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, and acknowledged himself to be authorized to execute the foregoing-Assignment of Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal.

NOTARIAL SEAL DEBORAH J. KANE. Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County Commission Expires December 15, 2005

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

SS

COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

On this 20th day of November, 2002 before me, a Notary Public of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, United States of America, personally appeared James C. Cook, who acknowledged himself to be Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer of CONSTAR INTERNATIONAL INC., a Delaware corporation, and acknowledged himself to be authorized to execute the foregoing Assignment of Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal.

NOTARIAL SEAL DEBORAH J. KANE, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila, County My Commission Expires December 15, 2005

### CORPORATION NATIONALITY CERTIFICATE

I do hereby certify that Crown Cork & Seal Company, Inc., is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, U.S.A. and that Torsten Kreider who has signed the foregoing Assignment of Trademarks is a lawful representative of the said corporation and is authorized to execute certain documents relating to patents, utility models, designs and trademarks on behalf of the corporation.

Dated this 20th day of November 2002.

Notary Public

(Seal)

NOTARIAL SEAL
DEBORAH J. KANE, Notary Public
City of Philadelphia, Phila. County
My Commission Expires December 15, 2005

# CORPORATION NATIONALITY CERTIFICATE

I do hereby certify that Crown Cork & Seal Holdings, Inc., is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A. and that William T. Gallagher who has signed the foregoing Assignment of Trademarks is a lawful representative of the said corporation and is authorized to execute certain documents relating to patents, utility models, designs and trademarks on behalf of the corporation.

Dated this 20th day of November 2002.

Notary Public

(Seal)

NOTARIAL SEAL
DEBORAH J. KANE, Notary Public
City of Philadelphia, Phila. County
My Commission Expires December 15, 2005

P.008/010

# CORPORATION NATIONALITY CERTIFICATE

I do hereby certify that Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation, is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A. and that Daniel A. Abramowicz who has signed the foregoing Assignment of Trademarks is a lawful representative of the said corporation and is authorized to execute certain documents relating to patents, utility models, designs and trademarks on behalf of the corporation.

Dated this 20th day of November 2002.

NOTARIAL SEAL DEBORAH J. KANE, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila, County

(Seal)

# CORPORATION NATIONALITY CERTIFICATE

I do hereby certify that Constar International Inc., is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A. and that James C. Cook who has signed the foregoing Assignment of Trademarks is a lawful representative of the said corporation and is authorized to execute certain documents relating to patents, utility models, designs and trademarks on behalf of the corporation.

Dated this 20th day of November 2002.

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL DEBORAH J. KANE, Notary Public City of Phitadelphia, Phila, County Commission Expires December 15, 2005

(Seal)

#### EXHIBIT A

Status	Appin. No.	Appln, Date	Regn. No.	Regn. Dat
Crown Ref.   Country   Mark   Status				<del></del>
		D-024-003	1840582	6/21/1994
ACROS US CONSTAR LG	74/427235	8/23/1993	1040305	1_552_5555

831505.6.01

Jul-13-04 05:13pm From-Woodcock, Washburn

**RECORDED: 07/13/2004** 

+2155683439

T-444 P.010/010 F-586